

17 January 2011

PRESS RELEASE

EESTI PANK JOINS THE CENTRAL BANK GOLD AGREEMENT

In the interest of clarifying its intentions with respect to its gold holdings, Eesti Pank agrees with and becomes a party to the joint statement of 7 August 2009 that has been signed by the European Central Bank, Nationale Bank van België/Banque Nationale de Belgique, Banka Slovenije, Deutsche Bundesbank Central Bank of Ireland, Bank of Greece, Banco de España, Banque de France, Banca d'Italia, Central Bank of Cyprus, Banque centrale du Luxembourg, Central Bank of Malta, De Nederlandsche Bank, Oesterreichische Nationalbank, Banco de Portugal, Banka Slovenije, Národná banka Slovenska, Suomen Pankki, Sveriges Riksbank, and Schweizerische Nationalbank.

In this respect Eesti Pank makes the following statement:

Eesti Pank will adhere to the Central Bank Gold Agreement dated 7 August 2009. The maximum annual sales, as well as the total sales, both as specified in the original agreement of 7 August 2009 by the signatories to the Central Bank Gold Agreement, will remain unchanged over the period of the Agreement.

European Central Bank

Directorate Communications, Press and Information Division Kaiserstrasse 29, D-60311 Frankfurt am Main Tel.: +49 69 1344 7455, Fax: +49 69 1344 7404 Internet: http://www.ecb.europa.eu

Reproduction is permitted provided that the source is acknowledged.